PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4255659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RORAN CO.	01/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIHEN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-11, TAGAWA 2-CHOME, YODOGAWA-KU	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6928532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128080700

Email: cbhamburg@nmmlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** C. BRUCE HAMBURG

Address Line 1: NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.

Address Line 2: 875 THIRD AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123430-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. BRUCE HAMBURG	
SIGNATURE:	/C. BRUCE HAMBURG/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=1234301Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041154 FRAME: 0125

504208982

U.S. Patent No. 6,928,532

ASSIGNMENT

Roran Co., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, with its principal offices at 4-16, Higashitenma 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Daihen Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 1-11, Tagawa 2-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives its right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions relating to LOGIC INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, AND RECORDING MEDIUM READABLE BY A COMPUTER, WHICH STORES A SOURCE OF CPU CORE ON SAID LOGIC INTEGRATED CIRCUIT described in a Letters Patent of the United States, Patent No. 6,928,532, issued August 9, 2005, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Roran Co.	
Joshimeten Malas	- January 31, 2017
Signature & Date	
Toshimitsu NAKAO	·
Name	
President	
Title	

PATENT REEL: 041154 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 02/02/2017